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McCrory still unpopular, opposition to Gay Marriage declines

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest North Carolina poll finds that Pat McCrory remains
unpopular, and would find himself in a toss up contest for reelection. 40% of voters
approve of the job McCrory's doing to 45% who disapprove. This marks the 10th month
in a row McCrory's approval numbers have been under water. McCrory finds himself tied
in a hypothetical contest with Attorney General Roy Cooper at 43%. Cooper is unknown
to 50% of North Carolinians, but among those who do have an opinion about him 33%
see him favorably to 17% with a negative view.

PPP continues to find that North Carolina is likely to maintain its new found swing state
status in 2016 if Hillary Clinton is the Democratic candidate for President. Clinton leads
all of her potential Republican opponents in the state by small margins- it's 45/44 over
Jeb Bush, 46/44 over Chris Christie, 47/43 over Rand Paul, and 48/43 over Mike
Huckabee.

In 2012 North Carolinians voted by a 22 point margin to ban gay marriage in the state.
Now less than 2 years later voters say they oppose gay marriage by only 13 points,
mirroring the kind of movement we've seen on the issue across the country. 40% say they
think it should be legal to 53% who continue to think it should be illegal. Showing the
direction things are headed in on the issue, 62% of young voters support it to only 33%
who believe it should be illegal. There is increasingly little division among voters in the
state about whether gay couples should at least have some sort of legal rights in the form
of civil unions. 62% support either marriage or civil unions for same sex couples to only
34% who think they should have no legal recognition at all. 68% of both Democrats and
independents support at least civil unions, and even Republicans narrowly do by a 50/48
spread.

“At the rate things are moving a plurality of North Carolinians will likely support gay
marriage in the next 5 years or so,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “There’s been a lot of movement just in the last 2 years and that’s likely to
continue.”

PPP surveyed 740 registered voters from April 3" to 6th, including 314 Republican primary
voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.6%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-
5.5%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over
the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 50%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Charles Meeker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 13%
NOE SUIME e, 2%

If the candidates for Governor in 2016 were
Republican Pat McCrory and Democrat Roy
Cooper, who would you vote for?

Pat MCCIory ... 43%
ROY COOPET....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

If the candidates for Governor in 2016 were
Republican Pat McCrory and Democrat
Charles Meeker, who would you vote for?

Pat MCCIOIY ...ovviiiiiieieeeee e 45%
Charles MEEKEN ......coevevviiieiiiiieeeieeiieeeeeeeeeea 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOLSUIE ...t 37%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
JED BUSN . oe e 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 46%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeiiiiiieiccee e 44%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 48%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeee 43%
NOE SUME .., 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 47%
RanNd Paul.........coooovvviiieiiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Charlotte?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 23%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 33%
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Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ...t 23%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 48%
NOE SUIE ... 29%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina

Legislature?
FaVOrabIE .......ovoveeeeeceeeee e 36%
UNFAVOTable ........coveeeeeeceeeeeceese e, 45%
NOE SUTE ..o 19%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii e 32%
Unfavorable ... 50%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 18%

Q15 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

Democrat.......ccccoiiiiiiiie e, 44%
Republican..........coooiiieiiiiiii 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 12%

Q16 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOIT ittt 54%
OPPOSE ..ottt eeeeeeees 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Koch brothers?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 36%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 45%
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Q18 Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed, or not?

Think it should be allowed..............coevvevennn. 40%
Think it ShOUId NOt BE...v.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrren, 53%
NOL SUIE .. 7%

Q19 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

MAITY ottt aee s 36%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

unions but NOt MArrY .........ceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiiins 26%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple’s relationship .........c..cccoeveeveeercersiennnn 34%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

Q20 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Baltimore Orioles, Boston
Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Cincinnati Reds, New
York Yankees, Tampa Bay Rays, Washington
Nationals, or some other team?

Braves ... 32%
OFIOIES e 4%
REA SOX....vviiiieiie e 9%
CUDS ..o 2%
REAS ..o 2%
YanKEEeS ... 10%
RAYS .. 0%
NatIONAIS.....ccoviriieireee e 1%
Some other team / Don't have a favorite......... 39%
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Q21 Is your favorite baseball team in North Carolina
the Asheville Tourists, Burlington Royals,
Carolina Mudcats, Charlotte Knights, Durham
Bulls, Greensboro Grasshoppers, Hickory
Crawdads, Kannapolis Intimidators, or Winston
-Salem Dash?

TOUFISES ettt 8%
ROYAIS....ciiiiieeiee e 2%
MUACALS ... 13%
KNIGNES ..o 9%
BUIIS ..o 17%
GIASSNOPPETS ......oeveeeesereeeseerersees s 7%
Crawdads........coccuvveiiiieeeieee e 5%
INtMIdAtOrS ... 4%
Dash ....oooiiiiii e 7%
Some other team / Don't have a favorite.......... 26%
Q22 Would you like a Major League Baseball
franchise in North Carolina?
YES. i 47%
NO ottt 24%
NOLSUIE ... 28%

Q23 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeesrrnans 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 49%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 4%

Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat ieral .............coceveeveeererererenenn, 18%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiieeee e 29%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiiiieeeeeeeesiiiveneenans 20%
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Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 42%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 36%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 22%

Q27 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE .o 74%
AFICaN-AMErIiCAN .......eveveeiiiiiiieee e 20%
(@] {1 N 6%

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 2. 15%
B0 1045, 24%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 39%
Older than 65.........ccovviiiiiiiiiee e 22%
Q29 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INtEINEL ..o 20%
Q30 Area Code
252 e 11%
336 15%
40V SRR 14%
828 ... 10%
910 ..o 11%
919 oo 19%
INEINET .o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve | 40% 14% 65% 35% Favorable | 33% 46% 22% 14%
Disapprove | 45% 69% 23% 47% Unfavorable [ 17% 7% 24% 33%
Not sure | 14% 17% 12% 19% Not sure |50%  46% 54% 54%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Meeker Favorability McCrory/Cooper
Favorable | 15% 23% 8% 2% Pat McCrory | 43% 12% 74% 28%
Unfavorable | 13% 10% 13% 38% Roy Cooper |43% 70% 16% 43%
Not sure [ 72% 66% 79% 60% Not sure [ 15% 18% 10% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney |Don't remember
McCrory/Meeker Burr Approval
Pat McCrory | 45% 12% 7% 29% Approve | 30% 14% 46% 21%
Charles Meeker [38% 67% 11% 40% Disapprove |32% 47% 19% 32%
Not sure [17% 22% 12% 31% Not sure [37% 39% 35% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 45% 84% 8% 42% Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 9% 38%
Jeb Bush [44% 7% 82% 31% Chris Christie | 44% 8% 79% 41%
Not sure [ 10% 9% 10% 27% Not sure [ 10% 7% 12% 21%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 9% 54% Hillary Clinton | 47% 86% 10% 46%
Mike Huckabee | 43% 5% 81% 26% Rand Paul | 43% 6% 80% 35%
Not sure | 9% 8% 10% 20% Not sure [ 10% 8% 10% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Charlotte GA Approval
Favorability Approve |23%  14%  32% 5%
Favorable | 44% 53% 35% 49% Disapprove | 48% 50% 37% 54%
Unfavorable | 23% 15% 31% 30% Not sure | 29% 27% 31% 1%
Not sure [33% 32% 34% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Leg.Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable |32% 9%  55% 19%
Favorable|36%  67% 8% 5% Unfavorable [509%  75%  26% 48%
Unfavorable | 45% 15% 73% 58% Not sure | 18% 16% 19% 33%
Not sure | 19% 18% 19% 36%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose $10
Democrat|44%  84% 8% 33% Min. Wage
9 83% 27% 46%
Republican [43% 6%  80% 23% Support| 54% ° ° 0
9 9% 65% 34%
Notsure|129  10%  12% 44% Oppose|37% ° ° °
Not sure | 8% 8% 8% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Koch Bros. Should Same-sex
Favorability Marriage Be
Favorable|19%  11%  27% 3% Allowed?
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 36% 54% 19% 35% Think it should be | 40% 66% 15% 35%
allowed
0, 0, 0,
Notsure 45%  35%  54% 62% Think it should not|53%  27%  79% 38%
be
Not sure | 7% 6% 6% 27%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Don't have a favorite

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should | 36% 59% 13% 31%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should | 26% 16% 37% 21%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |34% 20% 48% 37%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 5% 2% 11%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave NC MiLB Team
Tourists | 8% 8% 7% 3%
Royals | 2% 2% 3% -
Mudcats | 13% 11% 16% 6%
Knights | 9% 10% 9% 2%
Bulls [ 17% 18% 16% 34%
Grasshoppers | 7% 7% 7% 18%
Crawdads | 5% 4% 7% 9%
Intimidators | 4% 2% 5% -
Dash| 7% 7% 8% 11%
Some other team /|{26% 31% 23% 17%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 32% 28% 36% 38%
Orioles | 4% 4% 4% -
Red Sox| 9% 9% 9% 15%
Cubs | 2% 2% 3% -
Reds | 2% 1% 3% -
Yankees | 10% 12% 9% 6%
Rays | 0% 1% - -
Nationals | 1% 0% 1% 4%
Some other team /{39% 42% 35% 37%
Don't have afavorite
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Want MLB Team in
NC?
Yes [47% 46% 48% 61%
No | 24% 21% 28% 15%
Not sure | 28% 33% 24% 24%

April 3-6, 2014

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve |40%  23% 15% 30% 54% 72% Favorable [33%  43% 47% 38% 26% 16%
Disapprove [45%  68% 76% 50% 28% 18% Unfavorable [17% 9% 13% 12% 16% 32%
Not sure | 14% 9% 9% 20% 19% 9% Not sure [50%  48% 41% 50% 58% 51%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Meeker Favorability McCrory/Cooper
Favorable [15%  29% 25% 15% 8% 6% Pat McCrory |43%  17% 15% 31% 58% 81%
Unfavorable [13%  15% 8% 14% 11% 17% Roy Cooper (43%  76% 66% 53% 21% 10%
Not sure [72%  56% 67% 71% 82% 7% Not sure [ 15% 6% 18% 15% 20% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
McCrory/Meeker Burr Approval
Pat McCrory |45%  14% 14% 34% 62% 84% Approve [30%  14% 16% 22% 40% 52%
Charles Meeker [38%  75% 68% 43% 18% % Disapprove |32%  55% 45% 31% 23% 20%
Not sure [17%  11% 18% 23% 21% 9% Not sure [37%  31% 39% 47% 36% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [45%  78% 78% 60% 18% 6% Hillary Clinton [46%  80% 78% 60% 19% 7%
Jeb Bush |44%  16% 17% 29% 65% 85% Chris Christie [44%  16% 18% 31% 63% 81%
Not sure | 10% 6% 5% 11% 17% 9% Not sure | 10% 5% 4% 9% 17% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [48%  88% 81% 62% 20% 5% Hillary Clinton (47%  86% 80% 59% 20% 7%
Mike Huckabee | 43% 7% 15% 28% 65% 88% Rand Paul (43%  11% 14% 26% 68% 87%
Not sure | 9% 5% 4% 11% 15% 7% Not sure | 10% 4% 5% 15% 12% 6%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Charlotte
Favorability
Favorable |44%  49% 53% 52% 37% 31%
Unfavorable [23%  28% 19% 15% 25% 34%
Not sure [33%  23% 28% 33% 38% 35%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Leg. Dems
Favorability
Favorable [36%  73% 62% 41% 14% 7%
Unfavorable [45%  19% 23% 34% 59% 81%
Not sure | 19% 8% 15% 25% 27% 13%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat [44%  82% 75% 54% 21% 7%
Republican |43%  14% 16% 27% 63% 86%
Not sure | 12% 4% 9% 19% 16% 7%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Koch Bros.
Favorability
Favorable [19%  21% 5% 11% 26% 32%
Unfavorable [36%  64% 54% 46% 18% 11%
Not sure [45%  15% 41% 43% 56% 58%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
GA Approval
Approve |23%  20% 12% 17% 25% 38%
Disapprove |48%  58% 64% 54% 39% 31%
Not sure [29%  21% 24% 29% 36% 32%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable [32%  13% 13% 22% 39% 66%
Unfavorable [50%  75% 70% 64% 28% 22%
Not sure [18%  12% 17% 14% 33% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|54% 88% 79% 67% 31% 20%
Oppose |37% 8% 13% 24% 60% 71%
Not sure | 8% 4% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
Think it should be [40%  72% 7% 47% 17% 4%
allowed
Think it should not|53%  22% 16% 44% 73% 93%
be
Not sure | 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 3%
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Ideology

Base

Very|Som

liberal

ewhat
liberal

Moderate

Somew hat
conservative

Very
conservative

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should | 36%
be allowed to legally

marry

Gay couples should [ 26%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no|34%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure | 4%

67%

14%

16%

2%

66%

21%

10%

45%

26%

24%

5%

11%

35%

46%

8%

4%

27%

68%

0%

Base

Ideology

Very|Som

liberal

ewhat
liberal

Moderate

Somew hat
conservative

Very
conservative

Fave NC MiLB Team

Tourists | 8%
2%
13%
9%
17%

Royals
Mudcats
Knights
Bulls
Grasshoppers| 7%
Crawdads | 5%
Intimidators | 4%
Dash| 7%

Some other team /|26%

Don't have afavorite

%
4%
10%
9%
22%
%
9%
3%
5%
23%

%
3%
12%
13%
30%
5%
2%
3%
6%
20%

9%
1%
15%
9%
13%
6%
5%
4%
6%
32%

%
5%
8%
9%
16%
10%
4%
3%
12%
27%

8%

21%
6%
13%
8%
9%
4%
%
26%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

McCrory Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40%
45%
14%

37%
44%
19%

44%
48%

9%

Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave MLB Team
Braves |32%  30% 21% 39% 27% 41%
Orioles | 4% 8% 8% 3% 2% 1%
Red Sox| 9% 11% 14% 5% 15% 3%
Cubs| 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Reds | 2% - 2% 2% 1% 6%
Yankees |10%  22% 9% 10% 9% 6%
Rays | 0% 3% - 0% - -
Nationals | 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1%
Some other team /|39%  24% 44% 39% 42% 39%
Don't have a favorite
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Want MLB Team in
NC?
Yes [47%  63% 45% 44% 48% 42%
No |24%  18% 25% 25% 21% 31%
Not sure [28%  19% 30% 31% 31% 27%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cooper Favorability
Favorable | 33% 31% 35%
Unfavorable [ 17% 11% 22%
Not sure | 50% 57% 42%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Meeker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15% 15% 15%
13% 11% 15%
2% 75% 70%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

McCrory/Cooper

Pat McCrory
Roy Cooper

Not sure

43% 39% 47%
43% 40% 45%
15% 21% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McCrory/Meeker

Pat McCrory
Charles Meeker

Not sure

45% 40% 50%
38% 38% 39%
17% 22% 12%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Burr Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

30% 27% 33%
32% 26% 40%
37% 47% 27%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 45% 49% 42% Hillary Clinton | 46% 49%  42%
Jeb Bush |44% 39% 50% Chris Christie | 44% 42%  47%
Not sure |10% 12% 8% Not sure | 10% 10% 11%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [48% 50% 45% Hillary Clinton [47% 49% 45%
Mike Huckabee [43% 40% 47% Rand Paul | 43% 39% 48%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% Not sure | 10% 12% 7%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Charlotte GA Approval
Favorabilit
y Approve |23%  17% 28%
Favorable | 44% 49% 39% .
Disapprove [48% 45% 51%
Unfavorable [ 23% 18% 30%
Not sure | 29% 37% 20%
Not sure | 33% 34% 31%
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Leg.Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorabilit
y Favorable [32%  29% 35%
Favorable | 36% 36% 36%
Unfavorable [ 50% 47% 53%
Unfavorable [ 45% 40% 50%
Not sure | 18% 24% 12%
Not sure [19% 24% 14%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose $10
Democrat|44%  46% 43% Min. Wage
. S ort | 54% 57% 51%
Republican |43%  39% 48% upp ° ° °
0 32% 9
Notsure|12%  15%  10% Oppose | 37% b 44%
Not sure| 8% 11% 5%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. % B
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Koch Bros. Should Same-sex
Favorability Marriage Be
Favorable |19%  13% 25% Allowed?
i i 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [36%  33% 40% Think it Sh;’nuo'svzz 40% - 44%  35%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure |45%  54% 35% Think it should not |53%  48% 59%
be
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unlons/Np Braves [ 32% 29% 36%
Recognition
i 0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should [36%  40% 31% Orioles | 4% 3% 5%
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 9% 11% 7%
marry Cubs | 2% 2% 2%
Gay couples should [ 26% 23% 30% . . .
be allowed to form Reds [ 2% 1% 4%
civil unions but not Yankees | 10% 10% 11%
marr
Y Rays | 0% 0% 0%
There should be no |34% 33% 36% ] . .
legal recognition of a Nationals | 1% 1% 1%
gay couple's Some other team /|39% 43% 34%
relationship Don't have afavorite
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. e b
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Raleigh, NC 27604

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fave NC MiLB Team Want MLB Team in
Tourists | 8% 8% 7% NC?
Royals | 2% 1% 3% Yes [47% 47% 47%
Mudcats |13%  14% 13% No24%  19% 31%
Knights | 9% 9%  10% Not sure | 28% 34% 22%
Bulls | 17% 14% 21%
Grasshoppers| 7% 7% 7%
Crawdads | 5% 1% 7%
Intimidators | 4% 4% 3%
Dash| 7% 8% 7%
Some other team /|26% 31% 22%
Don't have afavorite
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican [ Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve |[40% 18% 67% 39% Favorable | 33% 47% 27% 17%
Disapprove |[45% 65% 24% 43% Unfavorable | 17% 9% 21% 24%
Not sure [ 14% 17% 9% 17% Not sure [50% 44% 52% 59%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Meeker Favorability McCrory/Cooper
Favorable [ 15% 21% 12% 8% Pat McCrory | 43% 16% 76% 42%
Unfavorable | 13% 11% 15% 13% Roy Cooper |43% 69% 17% 33%
Not sure [ 72% 68% 73% 79% Not sure | 15% 15% % 25%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N




Public Policy
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
McCrory/Meeker Burr Approval
Pat McCrory | 45% 17% 7% 45% Approve | 30% 15% 48% 29%
Charles Meeker | 38% 63% 14% 30% Disapprove [ 32% 48% 20% 23%
Not sure [17% 20% 9% 26% Not sure | 37% 37% 32% 47%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 75% 14% 39% Hillary Clinton | 46% 75% 15% 38%
Jeb Bush |44% 16% 79% 45% Chris Christie | 44% 18% 75% 45%
Not sure [ 10% 9% 8% 17% Not sure [10% % 10% 17%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 81% 14% 38% Hillary Clinton | 47% 80% 14% 35%
Mike Huckabee [43% 14% 78% 44% Rand Paul | 43% 14% 78% 44%
Not sure | 9% 6% % 18% Not sure [10% 5% 8% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Charlotte GA Approval
Favorability Approve |23% 15% 31% 24%
Favorable (44% 46% 41% 45% Disapprove | 48% 58% 40% 2%
Unfavorable | 23% 19% 29% 23% Not sure | 29% 27% 20% 34%
Not sure | 33% 35% 30% 32%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 32% 11% 57% 31%
9 59% 13% 28%
Favorable | 36% ’ ° ° Unfavorable | 50% 73% 27% 42%
9 26% 69% 43%
Unfavorable | 45% 0 0 0 Not sure | 18% 16% 16% 27%
Not sure [ 19% 16% 18% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose $10
Democrat | 44% 79% 8% 37% Min. Wage
9 76% 34% 44%
Republican |43% 12% 84% 38% Support| 54% ° ° °
9 16% 58% 45%
Not sure | 12% 9% 8% 26% Oppose | 37% ° ° °
Not sure | 8% 8% % 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Koch Bros. Should Same-sex
Favorability Marriage Be
Favorable |19% 10% 27% 21% Allowed?
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 36% 520 21% 30% Think it should be | 40% 54% 20% 45%
allowed
Not sure | 45% 38% 52% 48% Think it should not [53% 38% 74% 48%
be
Not sure | 7% 9% 5% 8%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 nghwoods Blvd. N
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 740 North Carolina voters
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should | 36% 48% 17% 42%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should | 26% 20% 33% 26%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no 34% 27% 48% 28%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 5% 2% 4%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Fave NC MiLB Team
Tourists | 8% 9% 9% 4%
Royals | 2% 1% 2% 4%
Mudcats | 13% 15% 16% 6%
Knights | 9% 9% 13% 5%
Bulls |17% 20% 16% 16%
Grasshoppers| 7% % % 8%
Crawdads | 5% 4% 8% 4%
Intimidators | 4% 2% 6% 2%
Dash| 7% 7% 8% 7%
Some other team /|26% 25% 16% 46%

Don't have afavorite

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves [32% 33% 36% 25%
Orioles | 4% 4% 6% 1%
Red Sox| 9% 10% 10% 6%
Cubs | 2% 2% 4% 1%
Reds | 2% 1% 3% 2%
Yankees [ 10% 12% 8% 12%
Rays [ 0% 1% - 0%
Nationals | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Some other team /| 39% 37% 33% 52%
Don't have a favorite
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Want MLB Team in
NC?
Yes | 47% 47% 51% 41%
No | 24% 22% 24% 28%
Not sure | 28% 31% 24% 30%

April 3-6, 2014

survey of 740 North Carolina voters
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
McCrory Approval
40% 48% 15% 29%
Disapprove |45% 41% 59% 52%
14% 11% 26% 18%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Meeker Favorability
Favorable |15% 11% 28% 15%
Unfavorable |13% 14% % 23%
72% 75% 65% 62%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
McCrory/Meeker
Pat McCrory [45% 54% 15% 33%
Charles Meeker [38% 31% 62% 48%
17% 15% 23% 20%

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Cooper Favorability
Favorable |33% 33% 36% 25%
Unfavorable |17% 17% 8% 41%
Not sure [50% 50% 56% 34%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
McCrory/Cooper
Pat McCrory [43% 52% 12% 29%
Roy Cooper |43% 37% 61% 51%
Not sure |15% 11% 27% 20%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Burr Approval
Approve [30% 35% 18% 11%
Disapprove |32% 31% 33% 46%
Not sure [37% 34% 49% 43%

April 3-6, 2014
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [45% 37% 7% 47% Hillary Clinton [46%  37% 78% 51%
Jeb Bush |44% 55% 8% 31% Chris Christie |44% 54% 13% 30%
Not sure [10% 8% 15% 22% Not sure [10% 10% 9% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 38% 80% 52% Hillary Clinton [47% 38% 80% 50%
Mike Huckabee |43% 53% 10% 32% Rand Paul [43% 54% 10% 25%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 16% Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 25%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Charlotte GA Approval
Favorability Approve | 23%  24% 15%  29%
Favorable [44% 40% 59% 45% Disapprove |48%  48% 9%  47%
Unfavorable [23% 27% 9% 23% Not sure |29%  28% 36%  25%
Not sure |33% 33% 31% 32%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 740 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
F ili
avorability Favorable [32% 38% 9% 36%
Favorable |36% 29% 61% 37%
Unfavorable [50% 46% 63% 54%
Unfavorable [45% 53% 16% 37%
Not sure |18% 16% 27% 11%
Not sure |19% 18% 23% 27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose $10
Democrat|44% 35% 81% 36% Min. Wage
0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican |43% 53% 7%  42% Support|54% - 48% 3% 59%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure [12% 12% 12%  22% Oppose | 37%  44% 14%  40%
Not sure| 8% 8% 12% 2%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Koch Bros. Should Same-sex
Favorability Marriage Be
Favorable |19% 20% 13%  23% Allowed?
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable |36%  35% 39%  42% Think it should be [40% 39% 47% 32%
allow ed
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |45% 46% A7%  35% Think it should not |53%  55% 48%  49%
be
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 19%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [36% 36% 35% 32%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [26% 28% 21% 27%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|34% 34% 35% 40%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 2% 10% 1%
Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Fave NC MiLB Team
Tourists | 8% 9% 5% 5%
Royals | 2% 2% 4% -
Mudcats |13% 13% 14% 13%
Knights| 9% 10% 5% 11%
Bulls |17% 17% 19% 24%
Grasshoppers| 7% 7% 10% 5%
Crawdads | 5% 6% 2% 6%
Intimidators | 4% 5% - -
Dash| 7% 8% 3% 10%
Some other team /{26% 23% 39% 26%

Don't have afavorite

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves [32% 35% 26% 22%
Orioles | 4% 3% 5% 6%
Red Sox| 9% 10% 8% 5%
Cubs| 2% 3% - 1%
Reds | 2% 3% - 2%
Yankees | 10% 9% 13% 17%
Rays | 0% 0% 1% -
Nationals | 1% 1% 1% -
Some other team /|39% 36% 47% 47%
Don't have afavorite
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Want MLB Team in
NC?
Yes |47% 48% 40% 56%
No [24% 24% 22% 33%
Not sure [28% 27% 38% 11%

April 3-6, 2014

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve [40% 40% 41% 37% 45% Favorable |33% 26% 33% 37% 31%
Disapprove |45% 29% 47% 52% 43% Unfavorable [17% 14% 18% 16% 17%
Not sure |14% 32% 12% 11% 12% Not sure |50% 60% 49% 46% 52%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Meeker Favorability McCrory/Cooper
Favorable [15% 28% 18% 11% 9% Pat McCrory [43% 31% 43% 44% 49%
Unfavorable |13% 13% 14% 12% 12% Roy Cooper |43% 29% 44% 47% 42%
Not sure |72% 59% 68% 76% 80% Not sure |15% 40% 13% 9% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McCrory/Meeker Burr Approval
Pat McCrory |45% 32% 47% 44% 51% Approve [30% 27% 33% 27% 34%
Charles Meeker [38% 35% 39% 41% 35% Disapprove |32% 26% 31% 35% 34%
Not sure [17% 34% 14% 15% 14% Not sure [37% 47% 37% 38% 32%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



II.
Poll

ing

Public Policy

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [45% 55% 42% 46% 41% Hillary Clinton |46% 56% 40% 48% 41%
Jeb Bush|44% 23% 50% 45% 53% Chris Christie [44% 32% 50% 41% 51%
Not sure |10% 22% 8% 9% 7% Not sure |[10% 13% 11% 11% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |48% 62% 40% 49% 44% Hillary Clinton |47% 55% 41% 49% 45%
Mike Huckabee [43% 20% 52% 42% 52% Rand Paul [43% 19% 53% 44% 48%
Not sure| 9% 18% 8% 9% 4% Not sure |10% 26% 6% 7% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Charlotte GA Approval
Favorability Approve |23% 23% 23% 20%  26%
Favorable [44% 50% 47% 47% 31% Disapprove |48% 33% 51% 52% 48%
Unfavorable |23% 13% 32% 21% 25% Not sure |20% 44% 25% 28% 26%
Not sure|33% 37% 21% 32% 44%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Leg. Dems
Favorability
Favorable [36% 46% 30% 38% 32%
Unfavorable |45% 21% 53% 46% 51%
Not sure |19% 33% 17% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat |44% 56% 34% 48% 41%
Republican |43% 27% 51% 42% 48%
Not sure |12% 17% 14% 10% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Koch Bros.
Favorability
Favorable [19% 26% 20% 15% 19%
Unfavorable |36% 24% 31% 43% 39%
Not sure |[45% 50% 49% 43% 42%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable [32% 24% 36% 29% 39%
Unfavorable |50% 43% 51% 56% 43%
Not sure |18% 33% 13% 15% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [54% 56% 50% 56% 53%
Oppose [37% 29% 44% 35% 40%
Not sure| 8% 15% 6% 9% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
Think it should be [40% 62% 45% 33% 31%
allowed
Think it should not|53% 33% 48% 58% 63%
be
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9% 6%

April 3-6, 2014

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unions/No
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Recognition Braves [32% 25% 34% 33% 35%
Gay couples should [36% 59% 40% 28%  28% Orioles | 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
be allowed to legally Red Sox| 9% 16% 5% 8% 10%
marry
Cubs| 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Gay couples should [26% 14% 24% 29% 31% . . .
be allowed to form Reds| 2% - 1% 4% 1%
civil unions but not Yankees [10% 12% 12% 8%  13%
marry
Rays | 0% - - 1% 1%
There should be no |34% 23% 31% 38% 39%
legal recognition of a Nationals | 1% - % - 2%
gay couple’s Some other team /{39% 42% 40% 41%  32%
relationship Don't have a favorite
Not sure | 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave NC MiLB Team Want MLB Team in
2
Tourists | 8% 11% 4% 8%  10% NC*
0 53% 9 0, 0
Royals | 2% ) 6% 1% 206 Yes |47% b 44% 49% 43%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mudcats [13% 10% 9% 15% 18% No|24% 15% 34%  22% 25%
N 0 2% 22% 29% 2%
Knights | 9% 2% 8% 120%  10% Otsure |28% 32% 22% 29%  32%
Bulls [17% 17% 20% 16% 17%
Grasshoppers| 7% 14% 7% 5% 6%
Crawdads | 5% 4% 8% 4% 5%
Intimidators | 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Dash| 7% 5% 5% 10% 6%
Some other team /(26% 35% 29% 24% 23%
Don't have afavorite
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 740 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve [40%  41% 37% Favorable [33%  33% 36%
Disapprove |45%  47% 39% Unfavorable [17%  19% 8%
Not sure [14%  12% 24% Not sure [50%  49% 56%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Meeker Favorability McCrory/Cooper
Favorable [15%  12% 27% Pat McCrory |43%  46% 31%
Unfavorable |13%  14% 8% Roy Cooper |43%  43% 39%
Not sure [72%  74% 65% Not sure [15%  11% 30%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
McCrory/Meeker Burr Approval
Pat McCrory |45%  46% 37% Approve |30%  30% 31%
Charles Meeker [38%  40% 32% Disapprove |32%  36% 20%
Not sure [17%  14% 31% Not sure [37%  34% 50%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [45%  43% 54% Hillary Clinton [46%  44% 51%
Jeb Bush |44% 47% 33% Chris Christie [44%  46% 36%
Not sure [10%  10% 13% Not sure [10%  10% 13%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |48%  46% 55% Hillary Clinton [47%  46% 51%
Mike Huckabee |43%  46% 31% Rand Paul |43%  47% 31%
Not sure| 9% 8% 14% Not sure | 10% 7% 18%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Charlotte GA Approval
Favorability Approve |23%  22%  26%
Favorable |44%  37% 72% .
Disapprove |48%  53% 29%
Unfavorable [23%  26% 12%
Not sure [29%  25% 45%
Not sure |33% 37% 16%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable [32% 32%  31%
Favorable [36%  35% 38%
Unfavorable [50%  53% 36%
Unfavorable [45%  48% 33%
Not sure |18%  14% 33%
Not sure |19%  17% 29%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose $10
Democrat|44% 43%  50% Min. Wage
Republican [43%  45%  35% Support|54%  51%  67%
Notsure [12% 12%  16% Oppose|37%  42%  20%
Not sure| 8% 7% 13%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Koch Bros. Should Same-sex
Favorability Marriage Be
Favorable [19%  18% 20% Allowed?
Unfavorable | 36%  40% 220 Think it should be |40%  33% 66%
allowed
Notsure |45% 42%  59% Think it should not|53%  59%  27%
be
Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 740 North Carolina voters
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Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [36%  30% 58%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [26%  30% 12%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|34%  38% 22%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 3% 7%
Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Fave NC MiLB Team
Tourists | 8% 8% 5%
Royals | 2% 3% -
Mudcats [13%  16% 5%
Knights| 9% 10% 9%
Bulls |17%  18% 14%
Grasshoppers| 7% 7% 8%
Crawdads | 5% 5% 6%
Intimidators | 4% 3% 4%
Dash| 7% 9% 2%
Some other team /|26%  21% 48%

Don't have afavorite

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Fave MLB Team
Braves [32%  34% 24%
Orioles | 4% 5% 1%
Red Sox| 9% 8% 12%
Cubs | 2% 3% 1%
Reds | 2% 3% -
Yankees |10%  10% 12%
Rays | 0% 1% -
Nationals [ 1% 1% 1%
Some other team /|39%  36% 49%
Don't have afavorite
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Want MLB Team in
NC?
Yes |47%  44% 58%
No |24%  27% 15%
Not sure [28%  29% 27%
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Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[internet
McCrory Approval
Approve |40% 32% 45% 39% 520 35% 41%  37%
Disapprove |45% 47% 42% 53% 38% 48% 52%  39%
Notsure|14% 21% 13% 7% 11% 17% 7%  24%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910 e19[internet
Meeker Favorability
Favorable [15% 8% 6% 2% 1% 13% 32%  27%
Unfavorable |13% 9% 15% 9% 13% 13% 22% 8%
Notsure|72% 83% 79% 89% 86% 74% 46%  65%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o10[ 919[internet
McCrory/Meeker
Pat McCrory |45% 41% 45% 50% 52% 44% 46%  37%
Charles Meeker [38% 43% 35% 40% 32% 34% 50%  32%
Notsure|17% 16% 20% 10% 15% 23% 4%  31%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o10] o19[internet
Hillary/Jeb
Hilary Clinton | 45% 49% 37% 42% 44% 34% 50%  54%
Jeb Bush|44% 43% 46% 54% 51% 46% 45%  33%
Notsure|10% 9% 17% 4% 5% 20% 5%  13%

Area Code
Base | 252 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19internet
Cooper Favorability
Favorable |33% 24% 36% 21% 28% 30% 47%  36%
Unfavorable |17% 11% 18% 17% 21% 16% 25% 8%
Notsure|50% 64% 46% 62% 51% 54% 29%  56%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
McCrory/Cooper
Pat McCrory |43% 39% 48% 50% 53% 42% 43%  31%
Roy Cooper |43% 49% 38% 41% 32% 42% 54%  39%
Notsure|15% 12% 14% 8% 15% 15% 3%  30%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
Burr Approval
Approve |30% 22% 30% 25% 44% 26% 33%  31%
Disapprove |320 28% 44% 34% 27% 26% 45%  20%
Notsure|37% 50% 26% 41% 30% 48% 22%  50%
Area Code
Base | 252 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19]internet
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |46% 44% 45% 44% 42% 34% 50% 5%
Chris Christie [44% 41% 47% 46% 53% 49% 43%  36%
Notsure|10% 14% 8% 10% 5% 17% 7%  13%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[internet Base | 252 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19internet
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton |48% 49% 44% 47% 45% 35% 50%  55% Hillary Clinton |47% 48% 45% 47% 44% 41% 49% 5%
Mike Huckabee [43% 41% 49% 46% 52% 49% 44%  31% Rand Paul [43% 44% 44% 49% 53% 45% 46%  31%
Notsure| 9% 9% 7% 7% 4% 17% 6%  14% Notsure|10% 8% 12% 4% 3% 14% 5%  18%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o910[ 919[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
Charlotte GA Approval

Favorabilit
vorabiity Approve |23% 16% 21% 19% 24% 19% 28%  26%

Disapprove [48% 40% 54% 52% 57% 51% 58% 29%
Not sure |29% 44% 24% 29% 20% 30% 14% 45%

Favorable |44% 24% 34% 57% 31% 38% 36% 2%
Unfavorable |23% 14% 26% 25% 38% 24% 29% 12%

Not sure |33% 62% 41% 18% 32% 38% 35% 16%

Area Code Area Code

Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o910[ 919[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet

Leg. Der.n-s Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable |32% 27% 32% 35% 33% 20% 35%  31%
Unfavorable |50% 58% 50% 53% 48% 57% 550%  36%

Notsure|18% 15% 18% 12% 19% 14% 10%  33%

Favorable |36% 45% 35% 30% 24% 30% 43% 38%
Unfavorable [45% 41% 44% 49% 59% 49% 48% 33%

Not sure |19% 14% 21% 22% 16% 22% 9% 29%

Area Code Area Code

Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o910[ 919[internet Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910[ 919[internet

Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Democrat|44% 51% 45% 40% 39% 31% 48% 50%
Republican |43% 42% 46% 49% 47% 46% 42% 35%
Notsure|[12% 6% 9% 11% 15% 23% 10% 16%

Support|54% 49% 46% 55% 44% 55% 55% 67%
Oppose |37% 45% 41% 38% 50% 40% 41% 20%
Notsure| 8% 7% 13% 7% 6% 5% 5% 13%

April 3-6, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Don't have afavorite

Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] o19[internet
Koch Bros.
Favorability
Favorable [19% 24% 12% 16% 20% 14% 23% 20%
Unfavorable |36% 33% 39% 42% 35% 41% 44% 22%
Not sure [45% 42% 49% 42% 44% 45% 33% 59%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] e19[internet
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [36% 30% 34% 20% 29% 27% 36% 58%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [26% 20% 24% 33% 24% 31% 39% 12%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|34% 45% 38% 43% 47% 39% 23% 22%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 5% 4% 4% - 3% 2% %
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o10] o19[internet
Fave NC MiLB Team
Tourists | 8% 1% 5% 7% 40% 5% 1% 5%
Royals | 2% % 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% -
Mudcats [13% 33% 7% 8% 1% 22% 23% 5%
Knights | 9% 2% 4% 34% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Bulls |17% 17% 5% 1% 6% 24% 46% 14%
Grasshoppers| 7% 1% 30% 1% - 3% 3% 8%
Crawdads [ 5% - 4% 10% 20% - 1% 6%
Intimidators | 4% - 1% 14% 2% 2% - 4%
Dash| 7% 10% 27% 4% - 8% 1% 2%
Some other team /|{26% 30% 14% 19% 24% 28% 18% 48%

Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828 910[ o19[internet
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
Think it should be |40% 31% 34% 24% 32% 28% 44% 66%
allowed
Think it should not[53% 66% 55% 68% 62% 64% 48% 27%
be
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
Fave MLB Team
Braves |32% 25% 42% 37% 42% 42% 23% 24%
Orioles | 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 4% 8% 1%
Red Sox| 9% 7% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% 12%
Cubs| 2% - 2% 0% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Reds | 2% 5% 8% 0% 1% 0% 1% -
Yankees [10% 11% 6% 6% 9% 15% 14% 12%
Rays | 0% - - 1% - - 2% -
Nationals | 1% - 1% 1% - 3% - 1%
Some other team /[39% 49% 28% 41% 34% 22% 41% 49%
Don't have a favorite
AreaCode
Base | 252| 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19]internet
Want MLB Team in
NC?
Yes |47% 37% 36% 42% 40% 61% 50% 58%
No |24% 24% 29% 31% 29% 16% 29% 15%
Not sure |28% 38% 35% 27% 31% 23% 22% 27%
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Q3 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Rand

Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott WOMAN ... 48%
Walker, who would you most like to see as the MBN....oooeeeeeeeee e 52%
GOP candidate for President in 20167 Q4 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
JED BUSN....vvieee e 18% 65, press 2. If you are 65 or older, press 3.
ChIS CRISHE oo 12% 181045 . 30%
T CIUZ oo 12% BB 10 B5....vooeeireieieei s 38%
MiIKE HUCKADEE oo, 22% Older than 65..........cccoveeiiciiiii s 32%
BODDY JINGAl ..o 29, Q5 AreaCode
Rand Paul........ccccoovvieiii e 9% 202u s 9%
Marco Rubio ... 5% eSO 19%
PAUIRYAN oo 9% 704 20%
Scott WalKer .......ooveviiiiiiieec e 7% 828, 13%
Someone else / Not sre ... 6% 910...oeooeeveieeeee s 12%
Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, 919, 15%
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat INEEINEL ..ottt 12%
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal.......ocooviiiii e 3%
Somewhat IBeral .............covvrererinriirneies 6%
MOErate. .....cooieiieiiieee e 21%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............covvrverervenenn 32%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrrrersrserernennes 39%
April 3-6, 2014 | 3(:30 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 314 Republican primary voters aleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|18%  32% 10% 24% 21% 12%
Chris Christie [12%  34% 39% 21% 8% 4%
Ted Cruz [12% - - 2% 13% 18%
Mike Huckabee |22%  34% 21% 9% 20% 29%
Bobby Jindal | 2% - 5% 4% - 2%
Rand Paul [ 9% - 3% 15% 9% 8%
Marco Rubio| 5% - 3% 6% 9% 3%
Paul Ryan | 9% N % 1% 10% 13%
Scott Walker | 7% - 10% 4% 7% 8%
Someone else /Not| 6% - 3% 13% 4% 4%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |18% 17% 14% 23%
Chris Christie [12% 13% 9% 13%
Ted Cruz|12% 13% 11% 10%
Mike Huckabee [22% 26% 21% 18%
Bobby Jindal | 2% - 3% 2%
Rand Paul| 9% 8% 9% 10%
Marco Rubio| 5% 5% 4% 6%
Paul Ryan | 9% 9% 10% 7%
Scott Walker | 7% 2% 9% 9%
Someone else /Not| 6% 5% 9% 2%
sure

Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [18% 21% 15%
Chris Christie | 12% 12% 12%
Ted Cruz[12% 7% 16%
Mike Huckabee | 22% 24% 19%
Bobby Jindal [ 2% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 9% 11% 8%
Marco Rubio | 5% 5% 6%
Paul Ryan | 9% 9% 8%
Scott Walker | 7% 3% 10%
Someone else / Not| 6% 7% 4%
sure
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|[18% 15% 15% 19% 16% 22% 10% 30%
Chris Christie [12% 6% 18% 10% 11% 13% 17% 1%
Ted Cruz|12% 14% 12% 10% 8% 16% 21% -
Mike Huckabee [22% 13% 27% 25% 29% 16% 6% 31%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 4% 3% 2% - 2% 1% -
Rand Paul| 9% 12% 7% 8% 13% 8% 8% 11%
Marco Rubio| 5% 12% 4% 3% 8% 8% 4% -
Paul Ryan| 9% 14% 3% 14% 11% - 7% 13%
Scott Walker | 7% - 5% 5% 4% 11% 19% -
Someone else /Not| 6% 9% 6% 4% - 5% 7% 13%

sure
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